 Datasheet
Controls and Diagnostics
CR10
 Pyramid Technical Consultants
Integrated Charge-Sensitive Pre-amplifier
and Gaussian Shaping Amplifier
Features
Applications

All trademarks and names acknowledged.
CR10_DS_230202
Ordering information
CR10 Integrated pre-amplifier / shaping amplifier system.
 -GN Choose input stage conversion gain:
   N=0  1400 mV pC-1   (CR-110)
   N=1    130 mV pC-1   (CR-111)
   N=2      13 mV pC-1    (CR-112)
   N=3     1.3 mV pC-1    (CR-113)
Internal screen fence fitted for -G0, optional for other choices.
  -TN  Choose shaping amplifier stage time constant:
   N=0  50 ns      (CR-200-50ns)
   N=1  100 ns    (CR-200-100ns)
   N=2  250 ns    (CR-200-250ns)
   N=3  500 ns    (CR-200-500ns)
   N=4  1000 ns  (CR-200-1µs)
   N=5  2000 ns  (CR-200-2µs)
   N=6  4000 ns  (CR-200-4µs)
   N=7  8000 ns  (CR-200-8µs)
    -BR Add baseline restorer option (recommended for higher rate applications)
    -Detector connector /
Bias connector
Choose connectors for signal / bias